RESOLUTION NO. 839

BY THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS, ACCEPTING THE 2021 WORK PLAN.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie provides many basic services that promote the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie believes that a necessary component in delivering these services is the development of a Work Plan that addresses the goals and aspirations of the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie believes that the annual Work Plan and Budget are companion documents that both direct the work to be done in the coming year and the funding for that work.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie:

Section 1: That the City Council recommends adoption of the 2021 Work Plan for approval.

Section 2: That the City Council directs the City Manager to begin the implementation of the 2021 Work Plan.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 28th day of January, 2021, a majority voting in favor of.

(SEAL)	L. Mark Govea, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	